## KDC SOLAR MARYLAND LLC

## **OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, being a duly qualified and authorized officer of KDC Solar Maryland LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), acting solely in such capacity and not individually does hereby certify on behalf of the Company as follows and, in each case, as of the date written below that:

- 1. The following entities are subsidiaries of KDC Solar Maryland LLC and successors in interest and lessees under certain leases with Clear View Farm, LLC:
  - a. KDC Solar CV Ascend One LLC, successor in interest from SED PJM Holdings LLC, as Lessee
  - b. KDC Solar CV Central MD Regional Transit LLC, successor in interest from SED PJM Holdings LLC, as Lessee
  - c. KDC Solar CV O'Donnell Property LLC, successor in interest from SED PJM Holdings LLC, as Lessee
  - d. KDC Solar CV Animal Control LLC, successor in interest from SED PJM Holdings LLC, as Lessee
  - e. KDC Solar CV Cedar Lane Park LLC, successor in interest from SED PJM Holdings LLC, as Lessee
- 2. The following entities are subsidiaries of KDC Solar Maryland LLC and successors in interest and lessees under certain leases with Triple Creek Farm Properties LLC:
  - a. KDC Solar TC Little Patuxent WWTP LLC, successor in interest from P52ES 12855 Frederick Road Phase 1 LLC
  - b. KDC Solar TC Blandair Park LLC, successor in interest from P52ES 12855 Frederick Road Phase 2 LLC
  - c. KDC Solar TC George Howard LLC, successor in interest from P52ES 12855 Frederick Road Phase 3 LLC
- 3. KDC Solar HC LLC is an affiliate of KDC Solar Maryland LLC and is the owner of the solar project at the Howard County Courthouse.
- 4. The following entities are subsidiaries of KDC Solar Maryland LLC and will own solar projects on sites owned by Howard County:
  - a. KDC Solar DC LLC
  - b. KDC Solar WLF LLC
  - c. KDC Solar SPS LLC
  - d. KDC Solar ECL LLC
  - e. KDC Solar ECL Dorsey Run SPS LLC
  - f. KDC Solar Gateway LLC

## Sayers, Margery

From:

Harrod, Michelle R

Sent:

Monday, July 25, 2022 4:33 PM

To:

Feldmark, Joshua

Cc: Subject: Wimberly, Theo; Sayers, Margery; Arthurs, Maureen; Lynch, Meghan

RE: Solar Pilots

Got it.

Thank you,

Michelle R. Harrod

**Howard County Government** 

Administrator to the County Council

410-313-3111 (office)

443-398-6013 (cell)

mrharrod@howardcountymd.gov

From: Feldmark, Joshua < jofeldmark@howardcountymd.gov>

Sent: Monday, July 18, 2022 8:15 PM

**To:** Harrod, Michelle R <mrharrod@howardcountymd.gov>

Cc: Wimberly, Theo <twimberly@howardcountymd.gov>; Sayers, Margery <msayers@howardcountymd.gov>; Arthurs, Maureen

<marthurs@howardcountymd.gov>; Lynch, Meghan <mlynch@howardcountymd.gov>

Subject: RE: Solar Pilots

Hopefully all of the information needed is already included in the administration's written testimony. The attachment (to all 3 testimonies) titled "KDC Solar Maryland LLC Officer's Certificate" lists the parent company and all of the subsidiaries broken down by project.



Joshua Feldmark
Director, Howard County Office of Community Sustainability
410.313.6551

www.livegreenhoward.com

www.cleanwaterhoward.com

www.rovingradish.com

www.hocofarms.com